

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 346**

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-8-501 AND 12-8-502 TO CHANGE THE  
NAME OF THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE FAMILY PROTECTION UNIT TO THE  
CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN DIVISION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 346.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 346 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 10 and substitute  
"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE TO"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute  
"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE TO CHANGE THE NAME OF  
THE"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "Division of Youth Services of the" and substitute  
~~"Division of Youth Services of the"~~

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "Division of Youth Services of the" and substitute  
~~"Division of Youth Services of the"~~

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "Division of Youth Services" and substitute "~~Division~~  
~~of Youth Services~~ Department of Human Services"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "Division of Youth Services" and substitute "~~Division~~  
~~of Youth Services~~ Department of Human Services"

**\* .RCK709\***

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Wooldridge  
PBB/RCK  
RCK709

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary